Interior parking lot landscaping areas shall generally be 

dispersed throughout the parking lot and should be designed to 
delineate vehicular or pedestrian circulation patterns. 

(2)   Area. Interior parking lot landscaping areas shall be a minimum of one 

hundred sixty two (162) square feet in area.  Such landscaping shall be 
a minimum of nine (9) feet in width, as measured from back of curb to 
back of curb. 

The soil contained in a landscape island shall be mounded to provide 
additional visual relief in the parking area and to improve drainage for